

COVID TURBULENCE

SpiceJet Q1 net loss widens to ₹729 crore

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, August 13

BUDGET CARRIER SPICEJET on Friday reported a net loss of ₹729 crore for the quarter ended June as its flight operations were affected due to the second wave of the pandemic. It had posted a net loss of ₹593 crore in the corresponding period of the previous fiscal.

The airline's operating revenue stood at ₹1,266 crore in



SpiceJet CMD Ajay Singh

The first quarter of 2021-22, higher than ₹705 crore reported in the year-ago period, it said in a statement.

Operating expenses during the June 2021 quarter were ₹1,995 crore, compared

with ₹1,298 crore earlier. SpiceJet CMD Ajay Singh said: "The last five quarters have been the most difficult phase ever for SpiceJet as aviation remained the worst-hit sector during the second wave as well."

The first quarter was severely impacted by the second wave as passenger traffic almost disappeared, he said.

"While no one can predict the future, with vaccination numbers picking up and

demand for air travel increasing steadily, we hope the trend reverses soon."

"I am confident that SpiceJet will recover lost ground quickly as we are continuously ramping up our operations adding new routes and flights and are much better placed than this time last year," he stated. The logistics arm continued with its strong growth story reporting yet another profitable quarter, he said.

Twitter transfers India head Manish Maheshwari to US

TWITTER HAS TRANSFERRED India head Manish Maheshwari, against whom an FIR was registered in Uttar Pradesh in connection with a probe related to a video of an alleged hate crime, to the US. While the company did not specify any reason



for the change, it said Maheshwari will move to the US as senior director (revenue strategy and operations) and focus

on new markets in his new role. Twitter vice-president Japan and Asia Pacific Yu Sasamoto shared the development in a tweet. "Thank you to @manishm for your leadership of our Indian business over the past 2+ years. Congrats on your new US-

based role in charge of revenue strategy and operations for new markets worldwide. Excited to see you lead this important growth opportunity for Twitter," he said. When contacted, Twitter confirmed the development. —PTI

Sun TV Network Limited
Regd. Office: Murasoli Maran Towers, 73, MRC Nagar Main Road, MRC Nagar, Chennai - 600 028
CIN: L22110TN1985PLC012491 Email: vinfo@sunnetwork.in; www.suntv.in
Phone No. 044-44676767 Fax No. 044-40676161

Extract of consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2021
(Rupees in crores except EPS and unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			
		June 30, 2021		March 31, 2021	
		Unaudited	Refer Note - 4	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from Operations (net)	816.87	802.55	611.51	3,176.89
2	Net Profit before tax	492.27	543.38	352.38	1,941.02
3	Net Profit after tax	365.03	487.86	257.21	1,525.24
4	Total Comprehensive Income	364.86	489.24	257.23	1,526.85
5	Equity share capital (Face value of Rs.5.00/- each)	197.04	197.04	197.04	197.04
6	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (i.e. Other Equity)				6,856.67
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs.5.00/- each) Basic and Diluted - in Rs.	9.26	12.38	6.53	38.70
		Not annualised			

Notes:
1. Additional information on standalone financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2021

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			
		June 30, 2021		March 31, 2021	
		Unaudited	Refer Note - 4	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from Operations (net)	810.10	781.99	606.10	3,116.59
2	Net Profit before tax	516.95	503.58	377.87	1,934.81
3	Net Profit after tax	389.75	449.88	282.80	1,520.41
4	Total Comprehensive Income	389.57	451.86	282.65	1,521.94

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said financial results are available in the websites of the Company, National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited at www.suntv.in, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com respectively.

3. The outbreak of COVID-19 pandemic and consequent lock down has impacted the regular business operations of the Group. The results for the quarter ended June 30, 2021 are therefore not comparable with those for the earlier periods presented. The Group has assessed the impact of the pandemic on its financial results / position based on the internal and external information, to the extent known and available up to the date of approval of these financial results and based on the current estimates, the Group expects no further adjustments to the carrying amounts as at June 30, 2021 of the investments, intangible assets, receivables and other financial assets. This assessment and the outcome of the pandemic as regards the aforesaid matters is highly dependent on the circumstances / developments, as they evolve in the subsequent periods.

4. The figures for the quarters ended March 31, 2021 are the balancing figures between the audited figures for the years ended March 31, 2021 and the unaudited year-to-date figures for the nine months ended December 31, 2020, which were subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditors.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/
R. Mahesh Kumar
Managing Director

Place : Chennai
Date : August 13, 2021

FORTIS HEALTHCARE LIMITED
(CIN: L85110PB1996PLC045933)
Regd. Office: Fortis Hospital, Sector 62, Phase - VIII, Mohali - 160062
Tel : +91 172 5096001; Fax No : +91 172 5096221
Website: www.fortishealthcare.com; Email: secretarial@fortishealthcare.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2021
(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended June 30, 2021	Year Ended March 31, 2021	Quarter Ended June 30, 2020
Total Income from Operations	141,815	407,668	61,040
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18,025	4,208	(20,871)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	48,639	4,329	(20,826)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	43,061	(5,617)	(18,788)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	42,954	(4,583)	(18,413)
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	75,496	75,496	75,496
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year (as at March 31, 2021)		536,485	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
(a) Basic	3.49	(1.45)	(2.37)
(b) Diluted	3.49	(1.45)	(2.37)

Notes:

Particulars	Standalone		
	Quarter Ended June 30, 2021	Year Ended March 31, 2021	Quarter Ended June 30, 2020
Turnover	20,352	63,287	10,056
Profit / (loss) Before Tax	(234)	2,413	3,110
Profit / (Loss) After Tax	(173)	420	1,990

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges viz. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and that of the company at www.fortishealthcare.com.

Fortis Healthcare Limited
For and on Behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
Dr. Ashutosh Raghuvanshi
Managing Director & CEO
DIN No. 02775637

Place : Gurugram
Date : August 13, 2021

INDIAN RAILWAY FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED
(A Government of India Enterprise)
CIN: L65910DL1986GOI026363
Regd. Office: Room Nos.1316 - 1349, 3rd Floor, Hotel The Ashok Diplomatic Enclave, 50-B, Chanakyapuri, New Delhi - 110021
Ph: 011-24100385, Email: investors@irfc.nic.in, Web: www.irfc.nic.in

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30 June 2021
30 जून 2021 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए अनकेशित वित्तीय परिणामों का सार

विवरण / PARTICULARS		समाप्त तिमाही Quarter ended	समाप्त तिमाही Year ended
		30.06.2021 (अनकेशित)	31.03.2021 (अकेशित)
		30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1. परिचालनों से आय	1. Revenue From Operations	45,815.64	1,57,704.72
2. अपवादात्मक मदों तथा कर से पूर्व लाभ	2. Profit Before Exceptional Items and Tax	15,019.51	44,161.31
3. कर पूर्व लाभ	3. Profit Before Tax	15,019.51	44,161.31
4. अवधि के लिए कर परचात लाभ	4. Profit after tax for the Period	15,019.51	44,161.31
5. अन्य व्यापक आय तथा कर परचात लाभ सहित कुल व्यापक आय	5. Total Comprehensive Income comprising net profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income	15,031.13	44,176.07
6. प्रदत्त इक्विटी शेयर मुंजी (प्रति शेयर अंकित मूल्य 10 रुपये)	6. Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- Per Share)	1,30,685.06	1,30,685.06
7. तुलन पत्र के अनुसार पुनर्मूल्यांकन आरक्षित निधियों को छोड़कर अन्य इक्विटी	7. Other Equity Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet	NA	2,28,448.76
8. प्रति शेयर आय (आरंभिक सार्वजनिक प्रस्ताव से पहले) - मूल (रुपये में) - डाइल्यूटेड (आरंभिक सार्वजनिक प्रस्ताव के परचात) - मूल (रुपये में) - डाइल्यूटेड	8. Earning Per Share (Before Initial Public Offer) - Basic (Rs.) - Diluted (Rs.) (After Initial Public Offer) - Basic (Rs.) - Diluted (Rs.)	1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15	3.66 3.66 3.66 3.66

टिप्पणी NOTE

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format for the quarter ended 30 June 2021 financial results filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended 30 June 2021 financial results is available on the website of the stock exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the website of the Company (www.irfc.nic.in).

2. Previous periods figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary.

3. Shareholders holding shares in dematerialized mode are requested to update their records such as tax residential status, and permanent account number (PAN), and register their email addresses, mobile numbers and other details with the relevant depositories through their depository participants. Shareholders holding shares in physical mode are requested to furnish details to the Company's registrar and share transfer agent, Beetal Financial & Computer Services (P) Ltd at irfc@beetalfinancial.com

Place: New Delhi / स्थान : नई दिल्ली
Dated: 13.08.2021 / दिनांक : 13.08.2021

Important Notice: Member are requested to register/update their E-mail ID with company/Depository participants/Company's Registrar & Transfer Agent which will be used for sending official documents through e-mail in future.

महत्वपूर्ण सूचना: सदस्यों से अनुरोध है कि वे कंपनी/डिपॉजिटरी प्रतिभागियों/कंपनी के रजिस्ट्रार और ट्रांसफर एजेंट के साथ अपनी ई-मेल आईडी पंजीकृत/अद्यतन करें जिसका उपयोग अधिकारिक दस्तावेजों को भविष्य में ई-मेल के माध्यम से भेजने हेतु किया जाएगा।

इंडियन रेलवे फाइनेंस कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड
(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)
CIN: L65910DL1986GOI026363
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: कमरा सं० 1316-1349, तीसरा फ्लोर, होटल दी अशोक डिप्लोमैटिक एन्क्लेव, 50-बी, चाणक्यपुरी, नई दिल्ली-110021
फोन: 011-24100385, ईमेल: investors@irfc.nic.in, वेबसाइट: www.irfc.nic.in

(Amounts in millions of INR, unless stated otherwise)
(राशि ₹ मिलियन में, जब तक अन्यथा कहा ना जाए)

विवरण / PARTICULARS	समाप्त तिमाही Quarter ended	समाप्त तिमाही Year ended
	30.06.2021 (अनकेशित)	31.03.2021 (अकेशित)
	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1. परिचालनों से आय	45,815.64	1,57,704.72
2. अपवादात्मक मदों तथा कर से पूर्व लाभ	15,019.51	44,161.31
3. कर पूर्व लाभ	15,019.51	44,161.31
4. अवधि के लिए कर परचात लाभ	15,019.51	44,161.31
5. अन्य व्यापक आय तथा कर परचात लाभ सहित कुल व्यापक आय	15,031.13	44,176.07
6. प्रदत्त इक्विटी शेयर मुंजी (प्रति शेयर अंकित मूल्य 10 रुपये)	1,30,685.06	1,30,685.06
7. तुलन पत्र के अनुसार पुनर्मूल्यांकन आरक्षित निधियों को छोड़कर अन्य इक्विटी	NA	2,28,448.76
8. प्रति शेयर आय (आरंभिक सार्वजनिक प्रस्ताव से पहले) - मूल (रुपये में) - डाइल्यूटेड (आरंभिक सार्वजनिक प्रस्ताव के परचात) - मूल (रुपये में) - डाइल्यूटेड	1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15	3.66 3.66 3.66 3.66

टिप्पणी NOTE

1. उपर्युक्त 30 जून, 2021 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष के वित्तीय परिणामों के सार का विस्तृत प्रारूप है जो स्टॉक एक्सचेंज को प्रस्तुत किया गया है। जो कि सेबी विनियमन, 2015 के (लिसिंग और अन्य वित्तीय परिणामों) विनियमन 33 के अधीन है। 30 जून, 2021 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष के लिए प्रस्तुत वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज (www.bseindia.com तथा www.nseindia.com) की वेबसाइट और कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.irfc.nic.in पर उपलब्ध है।

2. पिछले वर्ष के आंकड़ों को जहां आवश्यक हुआ, पुनर्व्यवस्थित किया गया है।

3. डीमैटरीज्ड शेयर मोड में शेयर रखने वाले शेयरधारकों से अनुरोध है कि वे अपने रिकॉर्ड जैसे कि टैक्स आवासीय स्थिति, पैन नंबर (PAN) को अद्यतन करें तथा डिपॉजिटरी रजिस्ट्रारों द्वारा उचित डिपॉजिटरी के साथ अपना ई-मेल अड्रेस, मोबाइल अड्रेस अद्यतन करवा लें। नौकरियों के लिए शेयर रखने वाले शेयरधारकों से अनुरोध है कि वह अपना विवरण कंपनी के रजिस्ट्रार एवं शेयर ट्रांसफर एजेंट, बीटल फाइनेंसियल एंड कंप्यूटर सर्विसेज (प्रा.) लि. को irfc@beetalfinancial.com पर भेजें।

(अमितभ बनर्जी / Amitabh Banerjee)
अध्यक्ष एवं प्रबंध निदेशक / Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 03315975